RAVENNA PARK I&I DEFICIENCY CORRECTIONS	
DIG & REPAIR BID TABULATION	
TRI-SURE	\$489,000.00
TRAVERSE	\$409,137.30
CFT	\$459,400.00
BOYKIN CONSTRUCTION	\$485,032.00

PART 1 GENERAL

1. Description

The following Bid, for the Ravenna Park I&I Deficiency Correction project, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by Tri-Sure Corporation

P.O. Box 653

Auburndale, FL 33823

863-967-5506

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

2. The Undersigned:

A. Acknowledges receipt of:

1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2. Addenda: Number Date:

Number Date:
Number Date:
Number Date:

B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.

C. Agrees:

- 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
- 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
- 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
- 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
- 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

3. Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$_____

	Four Hu	ndred,	Eighty-nine th	nousand and	zero cents	_Dolla	ırs (\$ <u>48</u>	39,000.00).
4.	Misce A.		us Requireme osals (Bids) mu						
	B.	I have	e attached the	following req	uired fully e	execut	ed forms	s to this B	id:
		1. 2.	•	complying water Statement	•	uireme	nts of th	e Bidding	Documents
5.	RESP	ECTFL	JLLY SUBMIT	TED, signed	and sealed	l this_	27th	day of _	May 2020
Tri-S	Sure Cor	portior	1						
Contr	actor					-			
Jas	ion Ci	rame	bers		5/27/20				
Øy (S	ignature)			Date	-			
Jasc	n Cham	bers, I	President						
Printe	d Name	and T	tle			-			
P.O	. Box 65	3							
Busin	ess Add	ress				•			
Aub	urndale		FL	3	33823				
City			State	Zip	Code	-			
863	-967-55	06		863-55	1-9746				
Telep	hone No).		Facs	imile No.	-			
trisu	re@aol.	com							
	l Addres					-			

5/27/20 Date

ATTEST:

Kerri Chambers
By (Signature)

Kerri Chambers, Secretary
Printed Name and Title

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Ravenna Park I&I Deficiency Correction project, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

TRAVERSE GROUP INC
PO BOX 121754
CLERMONT, FL 34712

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - 1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.
 - Number
 NA
 Dated
 NA

 Number
 Dated
 Dated

 Number
 Dated
 Dated

 Number
 Dated
 Dated
- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price	of \$	
FOUR HUNĎRED NINE THOUSAND ÓNE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN & ⁻	THIRTY	CENTS
Dollars (\$ 409,137.30).	

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

- A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form. NONE PROVIDED
- B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
 - 1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
 - 2. Trench Safety Statement
- 1.5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 27 day of MAY, 2020

TRAVERSE GRO	UP, INC			
Contractor				
an		5/27/2020		
By (Signature)		Date		
ALICIA ROEHN		CORPORATE SECRETARY		
Printed Name and Title				
PO BOX 121754				
Business Address	S			
CLERMONT	FL	34712		
City	State	Zip Code		
352.409.6630		877.532.8247		
Telephone No.		Facsimile No.		
AROEHN@TRAVERS	E-GROUP.	СОМ		
E-Mail Address				
ATTEST:				
\sum_{i}				
By (Signature)		Date		
Stephen Alex Shafer		PROJECT MANAGER		
Printed Name and	d Title			

The following Bid, for the Ravenna Park I&I Deficiency Correction project, is hereby made to

Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

Vame, a	ddress, and	d telephon	e number of Bidder					
1.2	The U	The Undersigned:						
	A.	Ackno	owledges recei	ipt of:				
		1.	Project Man	ual and Drawings ider	ntified within the Project Manual.			
		2.	Addenda:	Number Number Number Number	Dated Dated Dated Dated			
	В.	Has subm	itting his Bid, I	site and all Bidding he waives all right to	Documents and understands that plead any misunderstanding regardi	in ing		
	C.	Agre	es:					
		1.	To hold this	Bid open for 90 calen	dar days after the bid opening date.			
		2.		the provisions of the bid Security.	ne Instructions to Bidders regardi	ing		
		3.	the basis of	this Bid, and to furn	ntract with the Owner, if awarded ish a Performance Bond and a Lal accordance with the Instructions	boı		

1.3 Lump Sum Price

4.

5.

6.

in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice

to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages

	The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$
	FOUR Hyndred Fifty Hine Thousand Four Hundred : 400 Dollars (\$ 459,400.00).
1.4	Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.
	B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
	 Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents. Trench Safety Statement
1.5	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 27 day ofday of
CEL	ATRAL Florida TARRING
Contra	
Kic	bal & B. S/27/2020
By (Si	gnature) Date
RI	chard & Bullington
Printe	d Name and Title
P.O.	Box 521279
Busin	ess Address
Long	32752
City /	State Zip Code
Telen	67 - 83 4 - 827 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
F-Ma	ck @ Congistfloridata pring Com
LIVIG	The Additional Control of the Additional Con
ATTE	·ST·
1	
By (S	ignature) Date
1/.	and Name and Title
Printe	ed Name and Title

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The followin	g Bid, for t	he Raveni	na Park I&I D	eficier	ncy Co	rrection	project, i	is hereby	made to
Utilities Inc.	of Florida,	hereafter	called the Ov	vner. T	his Bio	d is subm	nitted by	,	
201160	LANGL								

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - 1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2.	Addenda:	Number	None	Dated Nonc	
		Number		Dated	
		Number		Dated	
		Number		Dated	

- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

Four hundred eighty five thousand 1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form. B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid: 1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents. 2. Trench Safety Statement RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 27 day of May 2020 1.5

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$

RAVENNA PARK I&I DEFICIENCY CORRECTIONS	
LINING BID TABULATION	
INSITUFORM	\$232,106.00
VORTEX	\$299,402.50
ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES	\$199,133.22

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Ravenna Park I&I Deficiency Correction project, is hereby made to
Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by
Insituform Technologies 11 C

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - 1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2.	Addenda:	Number	<u>N/A</u>	Dated	N/A	
		Number		Dated		
		Number		Dated		
		Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dated		

- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$
Two Hundred Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred and Six Dollars and Zero Cents Dollars (\$_232,106.00

1.4	Misce A.	ellaneous Requirements a Proposals (Bids) must be		
	B.	I have attached the follow	wing required fully executed forms to this Bid:	
		 Bid Security comp Trench Safety Sta 	plying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents atement	3.
1.5	RESP May, 20		signed and sealed this 27th day of	
		chnologies, LLC		
Contra	actor Ne	are Sontrid	May 27, 2020	
By (Sig	gnature		O Date	
Diane I	Partridg	e, Contracting and Attestir	ng Officer	
Printed	d Name	and Title		
17988	Edison	Avenue		
Busine	ess Add	Iress		
Chest	erfield,	MO 63005	The second second	i in
City		State	Zip Code	
(636)	530-80	000 / (636) 530-8701	2. 2.	1
Teleph	one No).	Facsimile No.	
dpartri	dge@a	aegion.com	E	
	Addres			

ATTEST:

May 27, 2020 Date

By (Signature)

Jana Lause, Contracting and Attesting Officer

Printed Name and Title

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Ravenna Park I&I Deficiency Correction project, is hereby made to
Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by
Vortex Services, LLC, - 5910 Hartford Street Tampa, FL 33619 - (813) 626-0700

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2.	Addenda:	Number	N/A	Dated	
		Number		Dated	
		Number	7	Dated	
		Number		Dated	

- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

		1950 N 197 N	nine thousand four hundre			ase blu Luii	ip Suill Flice	Oιφ
						_Dollars (\$_29	99,402.50).
1.4	Misco A.		is Requirements sals (Bids) must b					
	B.	I have	attached the follo	wing require	ed fully e	executed form	ns to this Bid	:
		1. 2.	Bid Security con Trench Safety S		the requ	irements of t	he Bidding D	ocuments.
1.5	RESF May 202		LLY SUBMITTED), signed and	d sealed	this 27th	day of 	
Vorte	x Serv	ices, LL	.C.					
Contra	actor							
/		R =	//		5/27/2020			
By (Si	ignature	e)			 Date			
		oese - \	/P					
Printe	d Name	e and Tit	le					
5910	Hartfo	rd Stree	et					
Busin	ess Ado	dress		****				
Tam	ра	F	FL	3361	19			
City		S	State	Zip C	ode			
(813) 626-0	700						
Telep	hone N	0.		Facsimil	e No.			
benro	ese@	vortexc	ompanies.com					
E-Mai	il Addre	SS						
A TTE	·OT·							
ATTE	M/		600		5/27/2020			
By (Si	ignature	e)	9		Date	0 =10		
Cathe	erine C	orrigan	- Project Coord	dinator				
		e and Tit						

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Ravenna Park I&I Deficiency Correction project, is hereby made to
Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by
Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC

Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC	•
1420 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd	
Sanford, FL 32771	

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - 1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2.	Addenda:	Number		Dated	
		Number		Dated	
		Number	5	Dated	
		Number		Dated	

- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$

ONE HUNDRED NINETY - NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE

AND 22/100 Dollars (\$ 199, 83. 22/100).

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

- A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.
- B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
 - 1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
 - 2. Trench Safety Statement

May, 2020	1.5	1.5 RESPECTFULLY SU	BMITTED, signed and sealed this 27	day d
-----------	-----	---------------------	------------------------------------	-------

Atlantic Pipe Ser	vices, LLC		a.
Contractor			
allan Cado		5 27 2020	
By (Signature)		Date	
Allan Cagle – Presider	nt		_
Printed Name and	Title		-
1420 Martin Luther K	ing Jr Blvd		
Business Address			
Sanford	FL	32771	
City	State	Zip Code	-
	407.792.136	0	
Telephone No.		Facsimile No.	•
BDuncan@Atlanticpi	pe.us		
E-Mail Address			
ALIEST.	5	5/27/	2020 -
By (Signature)		Date	- 2
Bempon Do	Jan - Res	INESS DEVELOPMENT	Manager
Printed Name and	Title		